310 (	CMR 10.99						
For		**		Salarian Car	DEP File No.		
		TE TOTAL	Commonwealth	A CONTRACTOR		(To be provided by DEP)	
		運作が調	of Massachusetts		Cily-Town	Seekonk	
				Banana	Applicant	Tracy Gustafson	
FICE.			Notic	ce of Intent		<b>X</b>	
SSS			11.	adortho			
50	- Ma	ceachuse	etts Wetlands	Protection Act	, G.L. c.	131, §40	
Co.		Sacridoe		and	36 - 130		
	97	Applica	tion for a Dep	partment of the	Army Pe	rmit	
E 07	(III)						
Part I:	General li	iformation	00 0	treet, Seekon	k, Mass		
1. Lo	cation: Str	eel Address .	30 Cross 5	LIECT, DOCUMENT			
Lo	ot Number <sub>-</sub>	Plat 28	<u>Lot</u> 112	9		- c:11 withit	n
		Borderin	ig Vege-	Place 200	C.Y. o	f clean IIII within	8
2. P	roject: Typ	e tated v	VECTALIA DESCIT	, ilon	1 0	f clean fill within	
7.77	n+1 and	vegetat:	ion and cons	struct a horse	barn a	nd associated	
W	ECTANG	V - 0			rat 1 and		.5
h	orse ti	cack wit	hin and adja	acent to said	Wetland		
						()	
						36	
		Bri	stol North	Current Book255	4	& Page	
3.	Registry: C	county		Current Book			
		III. Dogistore	d Land) N/A			Company of the Compan	
						Tel. (508) 399-67	42
4.	Applicant.	Tracy A	A. Gustafsor	1		161	
W					02771		
	Address	30 Cro	ss Street, S	Seekonk,			
			Same			Tel,	
5.	Property (	Owner					
	A 1 L		Same				
				V		Tel. (401) 434-8	3880
6.	Represer	italive Ar	nthony A. Ca	puto		l el,	
0,1	Пергово		54 N N N N	Pumford	RI 0	2916	
	Address	1150 I	awtucket Av	venue, Rumford	-LOHio	e each been sent, by certified	
7.						e each been sent, by certified glans and documents?	
	mail or h	and delivery, No T	2 copies of comple	ica (tottes s	птипрочина	g plans and documents?	
		ne lee been s	ubmitted? X Yes	□ No 1 0 0 0		67.7 50	-
			bmitted \$1 Filing Fee		Share of Fill	ing Fee \$42.50	-5
	d. City/T	own Share of Isent to Cilv/1	riling ree	/1/	at loo in ove	age of \$25. Sent to DEF1	
	e. Is a b	nel statemen	t attached indicatin	g how the applicant ca	iculated the	1001 AS 100 C 1.00	
		. /		*		310 CMR - 280.27	

Obtainéd:	Applied For:	Not Applied For:				
		Building Permit				
		-				
		\$ 10 K				
		=				
Is any portion of the site subject to c. 130, §105? Yes \(\sigma\) No \(\sigma\)	4.					
List all plans and supporting docum	nents submitted with this Notice	e of Intent.				
Identifying Number/Letter	Title	e, Date				
Exhibit A	Proposed wetland	modifications				
Plat 28 Lot 112, Seekonk, Mass.						
	for Tracy A. Gus					
Ti de la constantina della con						
And the second s						
		-				
k						
Check those resource areas with	nin which work is proposed:					
(a) X Buller Zone .						
(b) Inland:	Land Subject	to Flooding,				
<ul><li>Bank*</li><li>Bordering Vegelated We</li></ul>	alland* Borderin	g				
Land Under Water Body	& Waterway* Isolated					
(c) Coastal:	☐ Designa	ted Port Area*				
Land Under the Ocean*	☐ Coastal					
Coastal Beach  Barrier Beach	☐ Coastal					
Rocky Intertidal Shore*	_ Salt Mai					
- HOCKY INTERTIGATION	= 1 10	ontaining Shellfish*				

Completing Notice of Intent:

10,99: continued

12. Is the wetland resource area to be altered by the proposed work located on the most recent Estimated Habitat Map (if any) of rare, "state-listed" vertebrate and invertebrate animal species occurrences provided to the conservation commission by the Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program?

YES [ ] NO NO MAP AVAILABLE	[X]	Date printed on the Estimated Habitat Map issued (If any) ——October 1987
--------------------------------	-----	--

If yes, have you completed an Appendix A and a Notice of Intent and filed them, along with supporting documentation with the Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program by certified mail or hand delivery, so that the Program shall have received Appendix A prior to the filing of this Notice of Intent?

YES [ ] NO [ ]

#### Part II: Site Description

Indicate which of the following information has been provided (on a plan, in narrative description or calculations) to clearly, completely and accurately describe existing site conditions.

Identifying Number/Letter (of plan, narrative or calculations)

or calculations)		Y
	Natural Features:	
Exhibit A	Soils	
	Vegetation	
	Topography	
11	Open water bodies (including ponds and lakes)	
- 11	Flowing water bodies (including streams and rivers)	ł o
11	Public and private surface water and ground water supplies on or within 100 feet of sit	16
11	Maximum annual ground water elevations with dates and location of test	
11	Boundaries of resource areas checked under Part I, item 11 above	
N/A	Ollier	
	Man-made Features:	
- 1 :1 : L A	- and hondwalle)	
Exhibit A	Drainage and flood control facilities at the site and immediately off the site, including	
	culverts and open channels (with inverts), dams and dikes	1
7.1 / A	Subsurface sewage disposal systems	
N/A		
Exhibit A		
	Roadways and parking areas	,
***	Property boundaries, easements and rights-of-way	6 5
N/A	Other	

#### Part III: Work Description

Indicate which of the following information has been provided (on a plan, in narrative description or calculations) to clearly, completely and accurately describe work proposed within each of the resource areas checked in Part I, item 11 above.

Identifying Number/Letter (of plan, narrative or calculations)	Planvi w and Cross Section of:
Exhibit A	Structures (such as buildings, piers, towers and headwalls)
- 11	Drainage and flood control facilities, including culverts and open channels (with inverts).
	dams and dikes
11	Subsurface sewage disposal systems & underground utilities
11	Filling, dredging and excavating, indicating volume and composition of material
11	Compensatory storage areas, where required in accordance with Part III, Section 10:57
**	(4) of the regulations
N/A	Wildlife habitat restoration or replication areas
N/A	Olher
	Point Source Discharge
N/A	Description of characteristics of discharge from point source (both closed and open
	channel), when point of discharge falls within resource area checked under Part I, item
	1.1 above, as supported by standard engineering calculations, data and plans, including
	but not limited to the following:

- 1. Delineation of the drainage area contributing to the point of discharge;
- 2. Pre- and post-development peak run-off from the drainage area, at the point of discharge, for at least the 10-year and 100-year frequency storm;
- 3. Pre- and post-development rate of infiltration contributing to the resource area checked under Part I, item 11 above;
- 4. Estimated water quality characteristics of pre- and post-development run-off at the point of discharge.

#### **Part IV: Miligaling Measures**

- 1. Clearly, completely and accurately describe, with reference to supporting plans and calculations where necessary:
  - (a) All measures and designs proposed to meet the performance standards set forth under each resource area specified in Part II or Part III of the regulations; or
  - (b) why the presumptions set forth under each resource area specified in Part II or Part III of the regulations do not apply.

Coastal Resource Area Type:  X Inland Bordering Vegetated Wetlands	ldentilying number or letter of support documents
A portion of the new track will be constructed in an area designated as bordering vegetated wetlands. Staked hay bales will be placed prior to construction to prevent siltation. 2,100 s.f. of the resource area will be displaced and 2,200 s.f. will be replaced on site to insure there will be no loss of wetland area. The track will be constructed with a sand and clay mixture and therefore post-development storm water run-off should remain the same as predevelopment.	Exhibit A

T. Coastal Resource Area Type P. X. Inland	Bordering Vegetated Wetland and 100 Foot Buffer Zone	S Identifying number or letter of support documents
within 7 feet of the bales will be placed will be maintained in been completed. Post run-off from the roof small wetland area in under the track to the culvert. Since water	arn will be constructed resource area. Staked hay prior to construction and a place until all work has to development storm water will discharge into a nside the track and flow he main wetland via a 6" or from the roof contains no will be no adverse effect or	

10.99: continued

Coastal	Resource Area Type:				dentilying number or lette of support documents
		•			
		XC			
			24		
				45 95	ži į
					N .
					9
	j.*/;				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			50	
			20		
	#				ŀ

- Clearly, completely and accurately describe, with reference to supporting plans and calculations where necessary:
  - (a) all measures and designs to regulate work within the Buffer Zone so as to ensure that said work does not alter an area specified in Part I, Section 10.02(1) (a) of these regulations; or
  - (b) if work in the Buffer Zone will alter such an area, all measures and designs proposed to meet the performance standards established for the adjacent resource area specified in Part II or Part III of these regulations.

∑ Co. X Inta	- 1 to Transtated WATISTICS	dentifying number of lette of support documents
1.	Staked hay bales will be placed at all limits of disturbance prior to construction and will be maintained in place until all work is complete	Exhibit A
2.	Immediately following construction all disturbed areas will be loamed and seeded to prevent future erosion.	
3 .	Storm water run-off from the roof will infiltrate into the ground prior to entering the resource area.	

Part V: Additional Information for a Department of	N / &
COE Application No  (to be provided by COE)	(Name of waterway)
3. Names and addresses of property owners adjoin	ning your property:
See Exhibit A	
	w e E E
	No. of the second secon
9 P	The state of the s
that would eliminate the discharge of dredged	
5. 8½" x 11" drawings in planview and cross-selly within the resource area. Drawings must be	ction, showing the resource area and the proposed activ- to scale and should be clear enough for photocopying.
issued. Certification may be obtained by contact Boston, Massachusetts 02108.	ter Pollution Control before the Federal permit can be ing the Division of Water Pollution Control, 1 Winter Street,
Where the activity will take place within the are Management Program, the applicant certifies tha in a manner that is consistent with the approve	a under the Massachusetts approved Coastal Zone at his proposed activity complies with and will be conducted d program.
1 -41	the application for a permit and is made a matter of public
I hereby certify under the pains and penalties of palas, documents and supporting data are true a	perjury that the foregoing Notice of Intent and accompanying and complete, to the best of my knowledge.
Isacy d. Austypor	5/22/11
Signature of Applicant	Date 5/22/91
Signature of Applicant's Representative	Date
FORM 100 (TEST)	orm 4345 approved by HQUSACE, 6 May 1982"  sins a joint Department of the Army and State of Massachusetts application  n permission to perform activities in United States waters. The Office  3udget (OMB) has approved those questions required by the US Army Corps  sumber 0702-0036 and expiration date of 30 September 1983 applies. This  t in 6 point type.